Owner applied for a property tax exemption and payment in lieu of taxes (the “PILOT”) 

once a signed Purchase Agreement for the Property had been executed OR within one hundred and eighty 

(180) days of obtaining title to the Property. 

C. The Property was developed OR rehabilitated within the three hundred and sixty-five (365) 

days prior to Owner’s application for the PILOT.  Owner has applied to the City for a workforce housing 

exemption from ad valorem property taxes under Section 15a of the State Housing Development Authority 

Act, being Public Act 346 of 1966, as amended (the “Act”).